P/1000099882

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800214355838

11/18/11--01021--010 **70.00

11 NOV 18 PH 4: 42
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

~ 11/21/11

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: PERSICA HOMES, INC.				
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)			
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a check for:			
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
FROM: <u>Daniel E. Manausa, Esq.</u> Name	(Printed or typed)			
3606 Maclay Blvd. South	Suite 200			
Tallahassee, FL 32312	State & Zip			
850-597-7616 Daytime Te	elephone number			
danny@manausalaw.cor E-mail address: (to be used	n I for future annual report notification)			
NOTE: Please provide the or	riginal and one copy of the articles.			

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	Mailing ad	dress, if different is:
	1607-2 Village Square Blvd.		
	Tallahassee, FL 32309		
	·		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
	which the corporation is organized is:		
All lawful pu	rposes.		
ARTICLE IV	SHARES ares of stock is: 100		
The number of sha	ares of stock is: TOO		
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		
	Fitte: Masoud Karimipour, President	Name and Title:	
Address:	1607-2 Village Square Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32309	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Tallanassee, FL 32309		
	Title:		
Address:			.
			
			
	Title:		
Address:		Address:	
			
ADTICE IT	REGISTERED AGENT	<u> </u>	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	Ža →
Name:	Daniel E. Manausa, Esq.		
Address:	3606 Maclay Blvd. South, Suite.	200	
	Tallahassee, FL 32312	_	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		ÿi z ∞
	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Masoud Karimipour		TO CO PROPERTY
Address:	1607-2 Village Square Blvd.	<u> </u>	95 : 4_
	Tallahassee, FL 32309	<u> </u>	最用 2
Having hee v-n an	ned as registered agent to accept service of proc	ess for the above stated cornor	ration at the place designated in
his certificate, I d	m familiar with and accept the appointment as re	egistered agent and agree to ac	t in this capacity
			1. 1.
	aV1//		h /16/11
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	<u></u>	Date
I suhmit this dass	severant and affirm that the feate stated burning	ua 4000 a 1 ann anns a 41 a 41 a	Calma tarkamanatan (1 - 144 - 2)
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein a Department of State constitutes a third degree felo		
	A line of Spine constitutes a trial a acgree jeto	my wa provincu jor in 3.017.13.	rg # 4634
	/1//		M_{LLL}

Required Signature/Incorporator